## CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J. AT

## 4 P.M. December 22, 2022

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

**RESOLUTIONS** (Approval for the Following Actions):

- 1. AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS AND VOUCHERS
- 2. **RESOLUTION** #122-2022: Authorizing the Person-to-Person Liquor license transfer from Stuffed Olive LLC to Shivaay Green Olive LLC.
- RESOLUTION #123-2022: Authorizing person to person Liquor License transfer License# 1924-33-006-008 Libertyville Realty LLC to Shivaay Wantage Property LLC
- **4. RESOLUTION #124-2022:** Authorizing the reimbursement of funds for redemption of tax liens.
- 5. **RESOLUTION #125-2022:** Authorizing the reimbursement of funds for a tax overpayment to Block 87, Lot 18 in the amount of \$558.22
- 6. **RESOLUTION #126-2022**: Authorizing cancellation of Stale Dated Checks.
- 7. **RESOLUTION #127-2022:** Authorizing a Budget Transfer